## STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

## Public Service Commission

DATE:

October 20, 1999

TO:

Parties of Record

FROM:

Blanca S. Bayó, Director

Reporting

Division of Records and Reporting

RE:

Docket No. 990935-GU - Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a

Peoples Gas System.

This is to inform you that Commission is reporting the following communications in the above-referenced docket.

- E-Mail from Reynolds W. Smith, President, Florida Coin Laundry Association (FCLA), dated October 3, 1999.
- E-Mail from Stephen Queior, President & CEO, Greater Fort Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce, dated October 4, 1999.
- E-Mail from Stephen T. Tirey, President & CEO of The Chamber of Southwest Florida, dated October 4, 1999.
- E-Mail from Ted Astolfi, dated October 5, 1999.

These e-mails, copies of which are attached, are being made a part of the record in these proceedings. Pursuant to Section 350.042, F.S. any party who desires to respond to this communication may do so. The response must be received by the Commission within 10 days after receiving notice that the communication has been placed on the record. Please mail your response to the Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870.

BSB/cp Attachment

cc: Rob Vandiver/w/letter

12883 0CT 20 a

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/04/99 2:14pm

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt

To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Melinda Butler, Lila Jab

Subject: Ex Parte

NOTE

CC: Kay Posey, Kathleen Stewart

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Clark have reported receiving an E-mail from Reynolds W. Smith, President, Florida coin Laundry Association (FCLA), on October 3, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Smith.

Page: 1

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/04/99 2:10pm

CONFIRMED

To: Susan Clark

Subject:

fwd: FW: FCLA's support of Peoples Gas Firm Transportation Aggregation

Rider 2

\_\_\_NOTE 10 /02 /00 9 . 52 mm

Return-Path: <washman3@sunet.net>

Received: from www.sunet.net (205.152.27.2)

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128)

From: WASHMAN3 @ SMTP (Morgan Smith) {washman3@sunet.net}

for <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>; Sun, 3 Oct 1999 21:01:22 -0400

Received: from washman3.sunet.net (ptp67-56k.SuNet.net [209.215.95.178] (may be forged))

by www.sunet.net (8.9.3/8.9.3) with SMTP id VAA02303

for <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>; Sun, 3 Oct 1999 21:08:13 -0400 (EDT)

Received: by localhost with Microsoft MAPI; Sun, 3 Oct 1999 20:57:03 -0400

Message-ID: <01BF0DE1.D8333320.washman3@sunet.net>

From: Morgan Smith <washman3@sunet.net>

To: "'SClark@psc.state.fl.us'" <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>

Subject: FW: FCLA's support of Peoples Gas Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2

Date: Sun, 3 Oct 1999 20:53:40 -0400

Return-Receipt-To: Morgan Smith <washman3@sunet.net> X-Mailer: Microsoft Internet E-mail/MAPI - 8.0.0.4211

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit

----Original Message----

From: Morgan Smith [SMTP:washman3@sunet.net]

Sent: Sunday, October 03, 1999 8:52 PM

To: 'JGarcia@psc.state.fl.us'

Subject: FCLA's support of Peoples Gas Firm Transportation Aggregation

Rider 2

Dear Chairman,

As the president of the Florida Coin Laundry Association (FCLA) I am writing to you on behalf of the association to express our concerns in regards to issues which will be discussed at your October 5th meeting. The FCLA has approximately 250 members owning about 600 coin laundries in Florida. Each laundry uses between 10,000 to 12,000 therms of gas per year.

It is my understanding that the staff of the FPSC is recommending Peoples Gas offer transportation service to all non-residential customers. The members of FCLA do not support the staff's proposal because we feel that additional time is needed to educate our members as to the pros and cons of deregulation. Unfortunately some of our members have already signed long term contracts with third party marketers without knowing all the consequences.

FCLA members do support The Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2 proposed by Peoples Gas. We think that a gradual process of deregulation is in the best interest of everyone and we are recommending the Peoples Gas proposal.

Thank-you
Reynolds W Sm

Reynolds W. Smith, Pres.

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/04/99 2:10pm (561) .567-4545 Fwd to: Billy Stiles I did not read the e-mail except to see it was from coin laundry assn..so it is probably an exparte filing Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Kay Posey Carol, Commissioner Clark received this e-mail message from the Coin Laundry

Association. Please distribute copies to the parties in DN990935-GU in accordance

Kay, please print a copy and keep for our file.

with Sec. 350.042, F.S.

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/05/99 8:12am From: -MAISER- @ SMTP (Connect2-SMTP Gateway) To: Karen Dockham Subject: fwd: Delivery Error \_\_\_\_\_ A message To: jjohnson@mail.psc.state.fl.us From: -maiser-@psc (mailserver at psc) Subject: Message not delivered Produced the following MHS/SMF delivery notification: 101: Unknown user at destination host Error #101 has occurred attempting to deliver a message to JJOHNSON@PSC You have sent an electronic mail message to JJOHNSON@PSC. This user is not known to mail server PSC. Original Message Follows: SMF-70 230Sender: WASHMAN3 @ SMTP {washman3@sunet.net} 242Send-to: JJOHNSON @ PSC 20MCB-options: YNYNAYA O-SMTP-Date-posted: 4-Oct-99 9:41:20 -0400 200Message-encoding: IBM-437 Attachment: AJCJBEDL Attachment-name: ATT00001.att Attachment-type: application/octet-stream Attachment-encoding: IBM-437 From: WASHMAN3 @ SMTP (Morgan Smith) {washman3@sunet.net} To: JJOHNSON @ PSC ("'JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us'") Subject: FW: Returned mail: Host unknown (Name server: psc.fl.us: host not found) Date: 4-Oct-99 9:32:18 -0400 Message-id: 5CC3EA370175B9D1 O-SMTP-Envelope-From: <washman3@sunet.net> Return-Path: <washman3@sunet.net> Received: from www.sunet.net (205.152.27.2) by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128) for <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us>; Mon, 4 Oct 1999 09:41:15 -0400 Received: from washman3.sunet.net (ptp90.sunet.net [205.152.27.90]) by www.sunet.net (8.9.3/8.9.3) with SMTP id JAA14251 for <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us>; Mon, 4 Oct 1999 09:48:16 -0400 (EDT) Received: by localhost with Microsoft MAPI; Mon, 4 Oct 1999 09:37:10 -0400 Message-ID: <01BF0E4C.07F58EE0.washman3@sunet.net> From: Morgan Smith <washman3@sunet.net> To: "'JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us'" <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us> Subject: FW: Returned mail: Host unknown (Name server: psc.fl.us: host not found) Date: Mon, 4 Oct 1999 09:32:18 -0400 Return-Receipt-To: Morgan Smith <washman3@sunet.net> X-Mailer: Microsoft Internet E-mail/MAPI - 8.0.0.4211 MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="--- =\_NextPart\_000\_01BF0E4C.07F58EE0"

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/05/99 8:12am ----Original Message----Mail Delivery Subsystem [SMTP:MAILER-DAEMON] From: Sunday, October 03, 1999 9:09 PM Sent: To: washman3@sunet.net Subject: Returned mail: Host unknown (Name server: psc.fl.us: host not found) The original message was received at Sun, 3 Oct 1999 21:08:33 -0400 (EDT) from ptp67-56k.SuNet.net [209.215.95.178] (may be forged) ---- The following addresses had permanent fatal errors ----<JJohnson@psc.fl.us> ---- Transcript of session follows -----550 <JJohnson@psc.fl.us>... Host unknown (Name server: psc.fl.us: host not found) -----[ Content-type: message/rfc822 ]------From: Morgan Smith <washman3@sunet.net> To: "'JJohnson@psc.fl.us'" <JJohnson@psc.fl.us> Subject: FW: FCLA's support of Peoples Gas Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2 Date: Sun, 3 Oct 1999 20:55:16 -0400 MIME-Version: 1.0 Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii" Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit ----Original Message----From: Morgan Smith [SMTP:washman3@sunet.net] Sunday, October 03, 1999 8:52 PM To: 'JGarcia@psc.state.fl.us' Subject: FCLA's support of Peoples Gas Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2 Dear Chairman, As the president of the Florida Coin Laundry Association (FCLA) I am writing to you on behalf of the association to express our concerns in regards to issues which will be discussed at your October 5th meeting. FCLA has approximately 250 members owning about 600 coin laundries in Florida. Each laundry uses between 10,000 to 12,000 therms of gas per year. It is my understanding that the staff of the FPSC is recommending Peoples Gas offer transportation service to all non-residential customers. The members of FCLA do not support the staff's proposal because we feel that additional time is needed to educate our members as to the pros and cons of deregulation. Unfortunately some of our members have already signed long term contracts with third party marketers without knowing all the consequences. FCLA members do support The Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2 proposed by Peoples Gas. We think that a gradual process of deregulation is in the best interest of everyone and we are recommending the Peoples Gas proposal. Thank-you Reynolds W. Smith, Pres. (561) 567-4545 

Page: 2

Fwd to: Lila Jaber

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/05/99 8:12am

Fwd to: Carol Purvis

Carol--it doesn't look like this went to Comm. Johnson but just in case.....

Printed	by	Carol	Purvis	10/06/99	2:23pm	
From: Ca To: Bi Subject:	11 B	erg, Bi		-	·	ila Jaber, Melinda Butl
			===10/04/9 rt, Kay Po	9==2:14pm==== sey		
President Docket No Transport provision System.	t, F o. 99 tations of we are u plo	lorida 90935-G on Aggr f Rider re prep	coin Laund U- Petition egation Se FTA progra aring to d	ted receiving ry Association n for approva rvice 2) and am, by Tampa istribute thi	n E-mail on (FCLA), on of experimodification Electric Con s E-mail to	from Reynolds W. Smith, n October 3, 1999, concerning mental Rider FTA-2 (Firm ns to imbalance cashout mpany d/b/a Peoples Gas the parties to this docket. o received this e-mail from
Fwd=by:=Fwd to: I	Leon	Jacobs		9==1:23pm====		
Please le Fwd=by:=l Fwd to: M	Leon=	=Jacobs nda But	===10/06/99 ler	9==2:16pm====		this. Thanks.
Fwd to: (	Melir Caro	t recei nda=But l Purvi	ved it. le=10/06/99	9==2:23pm====		

Commissioner Jacobs is not aware any e-mail from Mr. Smith. Thanks.

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/12/99 5:35pm

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl

Subject: Ex Parte

CC: Kathleen Stewart. Kay Posev

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Stephen Queior, President & CEO, Greater Fort Lauderdale Chamber of Coimmerce, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas

System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from

Mr. Oueior.



October 4, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

## Dear Commissioner:

In the interest of helping our businesses to be competitive, meet the needs of their customers and offer more choices, I am writing to request support for the People's Gas Program, the Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2 through May 31, 2001.

People's Gas filed a petition in July requesting further expansion of the experimental program to offer transportation service to those customers who purchase gas packages on their own. Currently gas marketers have the ability to create attractive gas packages for customers, whereas People's Gas, as a regulated entity, has considerably less flexibility. Allowing People's Gas to enter into this competitive market in a thoughtful, methodical way would allow them to offer additional choices for their customers, keep prices low, and increase utilization of their fixed assets.

As is evident from the success of the existing similar program, suspension of the program would not be in the best interest of either People's Gas or its customers. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Stephen Queior, CCE
President & CEO
Greater Fort Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce

```
From: MARGIE @ SMTP (Margie) {Margie@ft]chamber.com}
                                                          CONFIRMED
EJACOBS @ PSC ("'EJacobs @ psc.state.fl.us'"), JDEASON @ PSC ("'JDeason @
     psc.state.fl.us'"), JJOHNSON @ PSC ("'JJohnson @ psc.state.fl.us'"), Joe
     Garcia, Susan Clark
Subject: fwd: Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2
______
Return-Path: <Margie@ftlchamber.com>
Received: from ntserver.ftlchamber.com (216.77.27.130)
    by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128):
    Mon, 4 Oct 1999 16:10:29 -0400
Received: by NTSERVER with Internet Mail Service (5.0.1459.74)
    id <S9V0XW1N>; Mon, 4 Oct 1999 16:15:46 -0400
Message-ID: <91B1CE588CD9D2118EEB004005A678A50203E3@NTSERVER>
From: Margie <Margie@ftlchamber.com>
To: "'JGarcia@psc.state.fl.us'" <JGarcia@psc.state.fl.us>,
    "'SClark@psc.state.fl.us'" <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>,
    "'JDeason@psc.state.fl.us'" <JDeason@psc.state.fl.us>,
    "'JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us'" <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us>,
    "'EJacobs@psc.state.fl.us'" <EJacobs@psc.state.fl.us>
Subject: Firm Transportation Aggregation Rider 2
Date: Mon, 4 Oct 1999 16:15:44 -0400
MIME-Version: 1.0
X-Mailer: Internet Mail Service (5.0.1459.74)
Content-Type: application/msword:
    name="psc-gas.doc"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: base64
Content-Disposition: attachment;
    filename="psc-gas.doc"
Content-Description: psc-gas
Fwd to: Billy Stiles
I have not read this
Fwd to: Carol Purvis
Carol, Susan did not detach and read the attached file, so, technically speaking,
there is probably no obligation for her to distribute this communication to the parties to DN990935-GU in accordance with Section 350.042, F.S. However, in an
abundance of caution, please print the attached file, distribute it to the parties.
and give them an opportunity to respond.
Kay, I printed a copy of the attachment. Please file it.
-----
File(s): PSC-GAS.DOC
Detach to:I:
```

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/13/99 10:46am
From: Carol Purvis  CONFIRMED  To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl  Subject: fwd: Ex Parte
===NOTE=================================
Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Stephen Queior, President & CEO, Greater Fort Lauderdale Chamber of Coimmerce, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Queior.
Fwd=by:=Kathleen=Stew=10/13/99=10:45am====================================
no

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/12/99 5:29pm

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl

Subject: Ex Parte

....

CC: Kathleen Stewart, Kay Posey

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Stephen T. Tirey, President & CEO of The Chamber of Southwest Florida, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Tirey.

-----

```
Printed by Carol Purvis 10/12/99
                                     5:25pm
From:
CHAMBERS @ SMTP (Chamber of Southwest Florida)
     {chamberswf@sprintmail.com}
CONFIRMED
     EJACOB @ PSC, JDEASON @ PSC, JJOHNSON @ PSC, Joe Garcia, Susan Clark
To:
Subject: fwd: Peoples Gas Aggregation Rider 2
Return-Path: <chamberswf@sprintmail.com>
Received: from magpie.a001.sprintmail.com (209.178.63.8)
    by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);
    Mon, 4 Oct 1999 14:52:27 -0400
Received: from dennis (ip45.fort-myers3.fl.pub-ip.psi.net [38.30.206.45])
    by magpie.a001.sprintmail.com (8.8.7/8.8.5) with SMTP id LAA15374;
    Mon, 4 Oct 1999 11:52:23 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Chamber of Southwest Florida" <chamberswf@sprintmail.com>
To: <JGarcia@psc.state.fl.us>, <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>,
       <JDeason@psc.state.fl.us>, <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us>,
       <EJacob@psc.state.fl.us>
Subject: Peoples Gas Aggregation Rider 2
Date: Mon, 4 Oct 1999 14:53:02 -0400
Message-ID: <000901bf0e99$b8ca15e0$050aa8c0@dennis>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain;
    charset="iso-8859-1"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit
X-Priority: 3 (Normal)
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 8.5, Build 4.71.2173.0
Importance: Normal
Disposition-Notification-To: "Chamber of Southwest Florida"
<chamberswf@sprintmail.com>
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V4.72.3110.3
Commissioners:
I will be speaking at the October 5 hearing in favor of Peoples Gas'
experimental program to expand service into new markets, including Southwest
Florida. A majority of the board of directors of the Chamber of Southwest
Florida have approved a policy statement favoring the Peoples Gas petition.
The Chamber of Southwest Florida is a regional business organization
representing regional employers in Charlotte, Lee, Collier, Hendry and
Glades counties.
I will be present in Tallahassee Tuesday to testify. Thank you in advance
for your consideration on this matter.
Stephen T. Tirey, president & CEO
The Chamber of Southwest Florida
Fwd to: Billy Stiles
.......
More on the item on agenda
Fwd to: Carol Purvis
CC: Kay Posey
Carol, please distribute this e-mail message to the parties to DN990935-EU in
accordance with Section 350.042, F.S.
```

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/12/99 5:25pm

Kay, prease place a copy of this message in our file.

Page: 2

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/13/99 10.2/am
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl Subject: fwd: Ex Parte
===NOTE=================================
Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Stephen T. Tirey, President & CEO of The Chamber of Southwest Florida, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Tirey.
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=10/13/99==7:55am===================================
Now this one I can almost remember intercepting. Could you please confirm to me. Thanks.
Fwd=by:=Shirley=Jeff==10/13/99=10:12am====================================
It was intercepted on October 4th. Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=10/13/99=10:24am====================================
FYI

Prin	ted	ьy	Ca	rol	. P1	urvis	•	10/13	/99		10:46a	n						
From: To: Subje	Bil	1 [	Berg	, в	i11		es,	Jorge			ustillo				elino	NFIRI da B		
						=10/12 , Kay			pm==		_=====	=====		===	====	:		
Presi Docke Trans provi	ident sport isior em. W	atins of	CEO 9909 on of R	of 35- Agg ide pre	The GU- regar r F	e Chaml Petit ation TA profing to	ber ion Serv gram dis	of So for a ice 2 , by tribu	uthw ppro ) ar Tamp te t	west oval nd m pa E this	n E-mai Florid of exp odifica lectric E-mail	a, on erimer tions Compa to th	Octoberatal Rice to imba any d/b, any part	r 5 der ala /a l ies	, 199 FTA- nce o Peop	99, -2 (l cash les ( this	conce Firm out Gas dock	et.
Fwd=k Fwd 1						=10/13,	/99=	10:46	am==	====			.=====	:			===	
20		• • •			• • •	• • • • • •	• • • •	• • • • •						• • •	• • • •	• • • •	• • •	

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/12/99 5:27pm

Confirm was to

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl

Subject: Ex Parte

NOTE

CC: Kathleen Stewart, Kay Posey

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Ted Astolfi, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Astolfi.

```
From: TED @ SMTP (Ted Astolfi) {ted@southernet.net} CONFIRMED To: EJACOBS @ PSC, JDEASON @ PSC, JJOHNSON @ PSC, Joe Garcia, Susan Clark Subject: fwd: Support for People's Gas Experimental Program throug May 31, 2
Return-Path: <ted@southernet.net>
Received: from mail.southernet.net (209.194.160.58)
     by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);
     Tue, 5 Oct 1999 10:36:17 -0400
Received: from ted ([216.84.15.171]) by mail.southernet.net
          (Post Office MTA v3.1.2 release (P0203-101c)
          ID# 0-45570U2000L200S0) with SMTP id AAA5651;
          Tue, 5 Oct 1999 10:31:31 -0400
Message-ID: <002101bf0f40$a3776e20$0100005a@ted>
From: "Ted Astolfi" <ted@southernet.net>
To: <JGArcia@psc.state.fl.us>,
     <SClark@psc.state.fl.us>,
     <JDeason@psc.state.fl.us>,
     <JJohnson@psc.state.fl.us>,
     <EJacobs@psc.state.fl.us>
Subject: Support for People's Gas Experimental Program throug May 31, 2001
Date: Tue. 5 Oct 1999 10:48:03 -0400
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
     boundary="---=_NextPart_000_001E_01BF0F1F.196ADDA0"
X-Priority: 3
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 5.00.2314.1300
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V5.00.2314.1300
```

I am writing to support the position of People's Gas and taking a cautious approach to the expansion of services. Representing an area of new service from People's Gas, I believe that quality service is paramount. Customer pooling and incentives to gas marketers to develop new business makes good business sense and allows People's Gas the ability to prepare for the eventuality of serving all customers.

Thank you for your consideration of the experimental program through May 31, 2001.

```
-----[ Content-type: text/html ]------
<!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
<HTML><HEAD>
<META content="text/html; charset=iso-8859-1" http-equiv=Content-Type>
<META content="MSHTML 5.00.2314.1000" name=GENERATOR>
<STYLE></STYLE>
</HEAD>
<BODY baColor=#ffffff>
<DIV><FONT color=#008000 size=4>
<P>I am writing to support the position of People's Gas and taking a cautious
approach to the expansion of services. Representing an area of new service from
People's Gas, I believe that quality service is paramount. Customer pooling and
incentives to gas marketers to develop new business makes good business sense
and allows People's Gas the ability to prepare for the eventuality of serving
all customers. </P>
<P>Thank you for your consideration of the experimental program through May 31,
2001. </P></FONT></DIV></BODY></HTML>
```

na co. Billy Scile

Printed by Carol Purvis	10/13/99 10:	:46am	
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: fwd: Ex Parte	-		
===NOTE=================================		:======================================	========
Commissioner Clark has reported 1999, concerning Docket No. 990 FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggresshout provisions of Rider FTA Gas System. We are preparing to docket. Would you please let me-mail from Mr. Astolfi.	0935-GU- Petition regation Service A program, by Ta Do distribute thi	on for approval of exp e 2) and modifications ampa Electric Company is E-mail to the parti	erimental Rider to imbalance d/b/a Peoples es to this
Fwd=by:=Kathleen=Stew=10/13/99=Fwd to: Carol Purvis	=10:46am======	:======================================	

Printed by Carol Purvis 10/13/99 10:27am
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl Subject: fwd: Ex Parte
===NOTE=================================
Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Ted Astolfi, on October 5, 1999, concerning Docket No. 990935-GU- Petition for approval of experimental Rider FTA-2 (Firm Transportation Aggregation Service 2) and modifications to imbalance cashout provisions of Rider FTA program, by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Astolfi.
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=10/13/99==7:54am====================================
This name sounds familiar. Didn't I intercept it? Fwd=by:=Shirley=Jeff==10/13/99=10:12am====================================
Yes, and you responded to Records on October 6th. Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=10/13/99=10:24am====================================